Academic Calendar —

e

for all undergraduate ( UG)Programmes, Dated: 08/07/2024

Month/ | Date Days Particulars Noof | No | Academic & other Activities
Year Class/ of
Workin | Holi
Days | days
01-08-24 | Thursday
02-08-24 Friday 03 01 August '24 to 10" August
03-08-24 | Saturday '24 Induction and demo
04-08-24 | Sunday 1| classes for U.G 1* Semester .
05-08-24, Monday
06-08-24, Tuesday
07-08-24, | Wednesday 06 Commencement of odd p
08-08-24, | Thursday semester “{|JG Classes for 3
09-08-24 Friday &5 stSerﬂester'si
A 10-08-24 | Saturday (from 1% August '24)
11-08-24 Sunday 1
U 12-08-24 | Monday 03 12" August
13-08-24 Tuesday National Librarian’'s Day
G 14-08-24 | Wednesday
15-08-24 | Thursday Independence Day 1 | Paper/Course selection in
{J [len= | P 02 Samarth Portal (12" Aug 24
17-08-24 Saturday to 14 Al.lg -24)
s 18-08-24 Sunday (]
19-08-24 Monday 04
-24 e
T 12’23:-22, 4 w::‘:;‘;?ay 14"™ August Partition of
22-08-24 Friday Horrors Remembrance Day
23-08-24 Friday Tithi of Mahapurush 1
Madhabdev
24-08-24 | Saturday 01 Regular Classes resumes for
25-08-24 | Sunday 1 UG 1* Semester
2608-24 | Monday Janmastami Hali (From 16" Aug ‘24)
day
27-08-24 Tuesday
28-08-24 | Wednesday
29-08-24 | Thursday 05 19" August Sanskrit Divas
30-08-24 Friday
| 31-08-24 Saturday o
01-09-24 Sunday 1
02-09-24 Monday 02
03-09-24 Tuesday
04-09-24 | Wednesday | Tithi of Sri Sri Sankardeva 1 Freshman
05-09-24 | Thursday
S 06-09-24 Friday 03 Social
07-09-24 Saturday st
E 0809-24 Sunday 1 1% Week of September
P ggﬂg;: _:lc;::aayy Conduct of 1% Sessional
11-09-24 | Wednesday 06 Examination
T 12-09-24 | Thursday ( 17 Sept. to 30 Sept. 2024 )
13-09-24 Friday
E | 1409-24 | Saturday
15-09-24 Sunday 1
M | 160824 | Monday Mid Course assessment of
17-09-24 | Tuesday UG 1* Semester
18-09-24 | Wednesday 06 st "
B 19-09-24 | Thursday 1* October to 5™ October
E 20-09-24 Friday 2024
21-09-24 Saturday Under MDU Notification
R 22-09-24 Sunday 1
23-09-24 Monday
24-09-24 Tuesda
25.08.24 | Wednesday - NSS Day 24™ Sept 2024
26-09-24 | Thursday
27-09-24 Friday
28-09-24 Saturday
28-09-24 Sunday 1
30-08-24 Monday S W 01

_ [
CHATWA COLLECE



t .
Yoar o Days ] Particulars No of Class/ | No of Academic & other |
Working | Holiday Activities
01-10-24 | Tuesday | - Days s S
02-10-24 | Wednesday | ;
031024 | Thursday. | nani Jayant 1
g;-")-g‘ Friday 03 Group Work for U.G 1"
_0510-24 | saturda
5 2!‘1_07_2_‘_ :su ndayy ; Semester
(0] 07-10-24 | Monday (16-20 October 2024)
08-10-24 | Tuesday 02 Under MDU Notification
c 09-10-24 | Wednesday
10-10-24 | Thursday
T 11-10-24 Friday Durga Puja/
12-10-24 Saturday Lakshmi Puja/
0 :i: 0-24 Sunday Janmotshab of 10
0-24 Monday Srimanta Sankadev/ ;
B 151024 | Tuesday KatiBihu e ———
16-10-24 | Wednesday College students’ Union
17-10- h
E __‘I_B-1g-§: TFtrli::;y (3™ week of October)
R 19-10-24 | Saturday 01
| 20-10-24 Sunday 1
21-10-24 Monday
22-10-24 Tuesday Res::l::; E{l;lsos'rezsmand
ii':g-gz TEriunesiny e sessional examination .
-10- Thursday
g:-:g-iz s::;dr:‘;y 4" Week of October
27-10-24 Sunday 1
28-10-24 Monday
29-10-24 | Tuesday 03
30-10-24 | Wednesday
31-10-24 Thursday Kalipuja 1
01-11-24 Friday Dipawali 1 Classroon;l activities, of
U.G. 1* Semester
02-11-24 Saturday 01 (11" Nov — 14" Nov'24)
031124 | Sunday 1| Under MDU Notification
04-11-24 Monday 03
05-11-24 Tuesday
N 06-11-24 | Wednesday
07-11-24 Thursday Chath Puja 1
0 08-11-24 Friday 02 Submission of :
09-11-24 | Saturday Assignments U.G. 1°
v 10-11-24 Sunday 1 Semester.
11-11-24 Monday 04 18-19 Noven_"lber
E 12-11-24 Tuesday Under MDU Notification
13-11-24 | Wednesday
14-11-24 | Thursday
M 15-11-24 Friday Guru Nanak's Birthday 1
B 16-11-24 | Saturday o Self Evaluation of UG
17-11-24 Sunday 1 1* Semester
18-11-24 Monday (21-22 Nov)
E 19-11-24 Tuesday Under MDU Notification
20-11-24 | Wednesday 06
R 21-11-24 | Thursday
22-11-24 Friday
23-11-24 Saturday
261124 | Sunday | Cachi vas T % e
25-11-24 | Monday =
11. (28-Nov - 2™ Dec' 24)
:?: : _;: wz:f,’;'iﬂ’;, 06 Under MDU Notification
28-11-24 Thursday
29-11-24 Friday
30-11-24 | Saturday
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|
Month/

o Date Days Particulars NoofClass/ | No of Academic & other
Working Holidays Activities
i 011224 | Sunday Days
0212-24 | Monday | Sukapha Divas/ Asom
Divas odd Semester
03-12-24 Tuesday Egamiaation
04-12-24 | Wednesday 3" &5 Sem
D | 051224 | Thursday 05 (07 Dec 2024)
06-12-24 Friday
E | 071224 | saturday
08-12-24 Sunday 1
C [ 091224 [ Monday
10-12-24 Tuesday End Semester
E 11-12-24 | Wednesday 06 examination of UG 1™
12-12-24 Thursday Semester
M | 131224 Friday 8™ December 2024
14-12-24 Saturday onwards
B 15-12-24 Sunday 1 Under MDU Notification
16-12-24 Monday
E 17-12-24 | Tuesday
18-12-24 | Wednesday 06
R 19-12-24 | Thursday
20-12-24 Friday
21-12-24 Saturday
&It Stinaay L Human Right Day
23-12-24 | Monday 02 10" Docamber
24-12-24 Tuesday
25-12-24 | Wednesday Christmas 1
26-12-24 Thursday
To Winter break 2
19-01-25
01-01-25 Winter Break
J To Magh Bihu 2
18-01-25
A 19-01-25 Sunday College Foundation 1 19™ January
Day College Foundation Day
N 20-01-25 Monday
21-01-25 Tuesday
U 22-01-25 | Wednesday 6
23-01-25 Thursday
A | 202 Friday
25-01-25 Saturday commencement of even
R |9 Sunday Republic Day 1 g:‘s?et:;rl;g
27-01-25 Monday 1 20" January .
Y 28-01-25 Tuesday Guthan Bathau San 1
29-01-25 | Wednesday 2
30-01-25 Thursday
31-01-25 Friday Me-dum-mephi 1
01-02-25 Saturday 1
02-02-25 Sunday Saraswati Puja 1
03-02-25 Monday
04-02-25 Tuesday Inter college
05-02-25 | Wednesday 6 Debate competition
06-02-25 Thursday &
F | 070225 | Friday College Week to be
E 08-02-25 Saturday completed within
4" Week of Feb
090225 | Sunday 1 v
B [ 100225 [ Monday 2
11-02-25 Tuesday
R [ 720225 [ Wednesday |  Bir Chilarai Divas i
13-02-25 Thursday
U | 130225 | Friday 3
15-02-25 Saturday
A [160225 | Sunday 1 7 Feb - 3 March
17-02-25 Monday classroom activities,
R | 180225 | Tuesday presentation, Journal
19-02-25 | Wednesday 6 reading of 2"° Sem
Y | 200225 | Thursday
21-02-25 Friday :
22-02-25 Saturday under MDU Notification
23-02-25 Sunday 1 X
240225 | Monday
25-02-25 Tuesday 2
26-02-25 | Wednesday 1 i
27-02-25 Thursday 2 Princlpal e
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Month/ ; i PR
Year e~ Days Particulars No of Noof | Academic & other
Class/ Holidays Activities
Working
Days
01-03-25 | Saturday 1 T
02-03-25 Sunday 1 Regular classes and
03-03-25 = s
04-03-25 .:::;::{r conducting 1*
05-03-25 Wednesday 6 sessional examination
gggg::g Tl;‘:i":::y in 3 week of March
08-03-25 Saturday
09-03-25 Sunday 1 Group work for
M 10-03-25 Monday 2nd
110325 | Tuesday 4 o
A | 120325 | Wednesday (5" - 6™ March 2025 )
13-03-25 Thursday
R [ 140325 Friday Dol-Jatra 1
C 15-03-25 Saturday . International
16-03-25 Sunday 1 )
17-03-25 Monday Womens. day
H 18-03-25 Tuesday celebration on
19-03-25 | Wednesday 6
20-03-25 | Thursday UMarch
21-03-25 Friday
22-03-25 Saturday
23-03-25 Sunday 1
2403-25 | Monday submission of
25-03-25 Tuesday assig nment }
26-03-25 | Wednesday 6
27-03-25 Thursday (10-11 March)
28-03-25 Friday
29-03-25 Saturday
30-03-25 Sunday 1
31-03-25 Monday Id-ul-Fitre 1
01-04-25 Tuesday Id-ul-Fitre 1
02-04-25 | Wednesday Conducting regular
03-04-25 | Thursday R —
04-04-25 Friday 4
05-04-25 Saturday
06-04-25 Sunday 1 Classroom activities,
07-04-25 Monday .
08-04-25 Tuesday presentation of
09-04-25 | Wednesday 6 2" sem (2-6 April)
A 10-04-25 Thursday
11-04-25 Friday
P | 120425 | saturday groupworkof
13-04-25 Sunday 1 2" sem (20-22 April)
R 14-04-25 Monday 1
I 15-04-25 | Tuesday . Earth Day
16-04-25 | Wednesday ag Bihu :
I7083% Thursday 1 Celebration on
L 18-04-25 Friday Good Friday 1 22" April
19-04-25 Saturday 1
20-04-25 Sunday 1 Submission of
i;ﬁ:: ,::;Z?’:’; Assignment of 2™ sem
23-04-25 | Wednesday 6 (26 - 28 April)
24-04-25 Thursd
25.04-25 Flrl-ida;y under MDU notification
26-04-25 Saturday
270425 | Sunday 1 Conductof 2%
Sessional Examination
28-04-25 Monday 4™ Week of April
29-04-25 Tuesday
30-04-25 | Wednesday 6
Principal ¢
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|

Aonth/ Particulars ——
Yoar g iy No of Academic & other
w m"“‘ing Holidays Activities
01-05-25 Thursday Days
020525 | Friday | Y Day 1 —
03-05-25 Saturday 2 Regular Classes and
04-05-25 Sunday conducting even
g:_'gizs Monday 1 semester
25 Tuesday
07-05-25 | w ednesday examinations from
08-05-25 Thl.ll"day 6 2nd week of May
09-05-25 Friday
10-05-25 Saturday
11-05-25 Sunday 1 .
12-05-25 Monday Buddha Purnima 1 self evaluation of
M 13-05-25 Tuesday 2nd semester
14-05-25 | Wednesday
A 15-05-25 | Thursday 5 37.4" may
16-05-25 Friday
Y | 170525 | saturday Mid course
‘:MS—ZSQ 05-25 :uo:::yy 1 assessment of 2™
20-05-25 | Tuesday semester.
21-05-25 | Wednesday 6
22-05-25 | Thursday 18" - 21" May
23-05-25 Friday
24-05-25 Saturday end semester
25-05-25 Sunday 1 i
2605-25 Monday enaminauonsm of Znd
27-05-25 Tuesday semester 26" May
28-05-25 | Wednesday [} onwards
29-05-25 | Thursday
311]-05-25 Friday under MDU notification
05-25 | Saturday
01-06-25 Sunday 1 Admisston]
ggjg‘ :: 1'_““;;‘;‘? g Examinations
- uesda; S
J 04-06-25 Wednesd!;y activities /
05-06-25 Thursday commencement of
U 06-06-25 Friday
07-06-25 Samrdly ld-uz-zuha 1 3rd & 5th Semester
N 08-08-25 Sunday 1 classes .
E | 090625 | Monday
10-06-25 | Tuesday
11-06-25 | Wednesday 6 world environment
12-06-25 | Thursday Day 5th June
13-06-25 Friday
14-06-25 Saturday "
15" June Sunday Summer vacation 15 days International Yoga
to 15" Day 21st June
July
1" July to Summer vacation 15 days
15™ July ; Completion of Admission
16-07-25 | Wed pre for all
17-07-25 Thummday undergraduate (UG)
18-07-25 Friday 4 L
J 19-07-20 Saturday
U 20-07-25 Sunday 1
21-07-25 Monday commencement of odd
2207-25 Tuesday ”'“":x 3'3-3599 from
L | 230725 Wednesday 6 by 28
24-07-25 | Thursday
Y 25-07-25 Friday
26-07-25 Saturday
2707-25 Sunday 1
28-07-25 Monday
29-07-25 Tuesday
30-07-25 | Wednesday 4
31-07-25 Thursday
CHATIA COLLEGE

e GU- Gauhati University

e MCU - Madhabdev University
* Changes will be effective as per G.U and MDU notification




